

Details of E-Auctions Executed by Empanelled Agencies [Since Dec,2020]

As on Date 08.12.2023

S.No	Contractor & Block	Empanelled Agency	Bidding Quantity (MMSC MD)	Successful Bidder	Quantity MMSCMD	Price Formula	Tenure
1	M/s RIL& BPEAL KG-DWN-98/3 (KG D6) [Start Date: 30.12.2020 End date: 5.02.2021]	CRISIL	7.50	1. Pipeline Infrastructure Ltd (PIL)	0.35	Lower of JKM+V or PPAC Ceiling Price [V= -0.18]	3-5 Years
				2. Reliance O2C Ltd	4.80		
				3. Torrent Gas Pvt Ltd	0.02		
				4.India Gas Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.35		
				5. IRM Energy Pvt Ltd	0.10		
				6. Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.02		
				7. HPCL	0.23		
				8. Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.09		
				9. Shell Energy India Pvt Ltd	0.68		
				10. GAIL (India) Ltd	0.85		
2	M/s RIL& BPEAL [KG-DWN-98/3 (KG D6) [Start Date: 01.04.2021 End date: 05.05.2021]	CRISIL	5.50	1. Reliance O2C Ltd	3.20	Same as above (V = -0.06)	3-5 Years
				2. India Gas Solutions Pvt Ltd	1.0		
				3. Torrent Gas Pvt Ltd	0.02		
				4. IOCL	1.0		
				5. IRM Energy Pvt Ltd	0.06		
				6. Farm Gas Pvt Ltd	0.04		
				7. Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.15		
				8. GAIL(India) Ltd	0.03		
3	M/s Vedanta [RJ-0N-90/1] [Start Date: 15.02.2021 End Date: 23.03.2021]	Mjunction	4.30	1. GSPCL	3.80	Lower of - (i) LNG WIP + P (ii) 12.5% Brent Price (P = 0.02)	2 Years
				2. Nayara Energy Ltd	0.20		
				3.GSFCL	0.20		
				4. Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.10		

4	M/s RIL CBM SP (West) [CBM-2001/1] [Start date: 24.02.2021 End Date: 19.03.2021]	CRISIL	0.82	1. Indian Gas Sales Private Ltd.	0.63	Higher of - 1. (V%) X Dated Brent or 2. PPAC Price (V = 9.3)	1 Year (April,21- March,22)
				2. Reliance Gas Pipeline Ltd	0.02	V = 9.3	
				3. GAIL (India) Ltd	0.17	V = 9.2	
5	M/s HOEC [AAP-ON-94/1] [Start Date: 25.02.2021 End Date: 25.06.2021]	MSTC	1.25	1. AGCL	0.20-Firm	PPAC Price + Base Premium \$1/MMBTU +V V = 0.15	2 Years. with immediate effect
				2. Numaligarh Refinery Ltd	0.10-Firm	V = 0.01	
				3. IOCL Adani Gas Pvt Ltd	0.30-Fallback (FB)	V =1.00	
				4. NEEPCO	0.28-FB	V = 0.95	
				5. NRL	0.20-FB	V =0.58	
				6. Assam Power Gen'n Corp.	0.17-FB	V = 0.43	
6	M/s Vedanta (AA/ONDSF/HAZARIGA ON/2018) [Start Date: 09.09.2021 End Date: 30.09.2021]	Mjunction	0.10	Assam Gas Company Ltd (AGCL)	0.10	PPAC Price/APM + \$ 1.0 + "P" (P-0.06)	8 Years from 01.03.2022

7	M/s Vedanta [CB-ONHP-2017/2] JAYA] [Start Date: 12.11.2021 End Date: 24.12.2021]	Mjunction	0.09	GAIL (India) Ltd	0.09	Platts LNG WIM- 2.0 + "P" (P=0.1) Ceiling Price = 1. 11.5% of previous month average Brent Price (for Platts LNG WIM up to US \$ 20/MMBTU 2. 13.5 % of previous month average Brent Price (for Platts LNG WIM more than US \$ 20/MMBTU)	7 Years. wef 01.03.2022
8	Antelopus [AA/ONDSF/ Duarmara/2016] [Start Date: 24.09.2021 End Date: 09.11.2021]	CRISIL	0.20	Assam Gas Company Ltd (AGCL)	0.20	PPAC/APM Price + \$ 0.60 + "P" (P=0.10)	10 Years from start date
9	M/s RIL CBM SP (West) [CBM-2001/1] [Start Date: 5.02.2022 End Date: 7.03.2022]	Mjunction	0.65	1. Think Gas Ludhiana Pvt Ltd	0.02	Higher of - 1. (13.2%) * Dated Brent + V or 2. PPAC Price [V= \$ 8.37/mmbtu]	1 Year from 01.04.2022
				2. Reliance Gas Pipeline Ltd	0.02	V= \$ 8.37/mmbtu	
				3. GAIL India Ltd	0.28	V= \$ 8.28/mmbtu	
				4.GSPCL	0.28	V= \$ 8.28/mmbtu	
				5. Shell Energy India Pvt Ltd	0.04	V= \$ 8.28/mmbtu	

10	ONGC AA-ONN-2001-1 [Khubal, Tripura] [Start Date: 08.12.2021 End Date: 23.02.2022]	Mjunction	0.10	1.AGCL Assam Gas Company Ltd	0.05	Higher of the - Reserve Gas Price + Quoted Premium (P) or Floor Price + Quoted Premium (P) Reserve Gas price = “Domestic Gas Price + \$ 0.5/ MMBTU (Mark-Up)” (P =\$ 1.0/ MMBTU)	5 Years w.e.f 1.04.2024
				2. GAIL India Ltd	0.05		
11	HOEC [MB/OSDSF/B80/2016] [Start Date: 25.01.2022 End Date 24.02.2022]	MSTC Ltd	0.30	GSPCL	0.30	Lowest of - • (12% + P) * Previous month Av. Brent Price or • \$12/MMBTU (P=10.20) Floor Price = \$6.00/MMBTU Ceiling Price = \$12.00/MMBTU	2 Years
12	M/S Vedanta [CB/OS-2/2022/1] [Start Date: 21-03-2022 End Date: 14-04-2022]	Mjunction	0.21	1.GSPCL	0.061	Lower of- • Platts LNG WIM + 1.0 • 16.67% of Average Brent Price + P (P=8.40)	1 Year wef. 01.05.2022 to 29.06.2023
				2.Gail India Ltd	0.061		
				3.Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.046		
				4.Adani Total Private Ltd	0.029		
				5.Positron Energy Private Ltd	0.011		
13	M/S Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] [Start Date: 21-04-2022 End Date: 12-05-2022]	Mjunction	0.10	1. Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd (GNFCL)	0.09	Lower of- • Platts LNG WIM + 0.25 • 15.50% of Average Brent Price + P [P=7.10]	1 Year wef 23.05.2022
				2. GAIL India Ltd	0.009		

14	ONGC CBM BOKARO [BK-CBM-2001/1] [Start date: 21.06.2022 End Date: 08.08.2022]	Mjunction	0.20	1. Positron Energy Private Ltd	0.02	Higher of – • 14% * Dated Brent Price+ \$1/MMBTU (mark-up) + P Or • Floor Price Floor Price = PPAC Price + \$1/MMBTU (P= 7.10)	1 Year wef 15.12.2022
				2. Sanron Energy Private Ltd	0.01	(P = 7.10)	
				3. Pragati Universal Private Ltd	0.01	(P = 7.10)	
				4. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.08	(P = 7.0)	
				5. GAIL India Ltd	0.08	(P = 7.0)	
15	ONGC CBM BOKARO [ex-EPS 2] Cascades ready gas [Start Date: 30.06.2022 End Date: 18.08.2022]	Mjunction	0.01	Megha Engineering & Infrastructure Ltd. (Doraiah)	0.01	Higher of- • Quoted Slope (%) * Dated Brent Price or • Floor Price= Domestic gas price+ \$1/MMBTU (mark-up) (Quoted Slope = 12%)	5 Years wef 30.04.2023
16	M/S Vedanta Kaameshwari West, Rajasthan (RJ-ON-90/1) [Start Date: 12.08.2022 End Date: 05.09.2022]	Mjunction	0.008	AGP CGD INDIA PRIVATE LTD	0.008	APM+ 1.0+ P [P= 0.05]	3 Years wef 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2026
17	GSPC Tarapur [CB/ON-2] [Start Date: 08.08.2022 End Date: 29.09.2022]	Mjunction	Tranche I = 0.0057	1. Orient Glazes Private Ltd	0.001425	Higher of- a) Reserve gas price + Quoted 'P' or b) 6.10 \$/MMBTU Reserve Gas Price = PPAC price (in \$/MMBTU) (P = 0.20 \$/MMBTU)	3 Years
				2. Sunshine Glass Company Private Limited	0.001425		
				3. Gujarat Gas Limited	0.001425		
				4. Enertech Fuel Solutions Private Limited	0.001425		

			Tranche II= 0.0127	1.Sunshine Glass Company Private Limited		0.003175	Higher of- a) Reserve gas price + Quoted 'P' or b) 6.10 \$/MMBTU Reserve Gas Price = PPAC price (in \$/MMBTU) (P = 0.10 \$/MMBTU)	5 Years	
				2. Enertech Fuel Solutions Private Limited		0.003175			
				3. Gujarat Gas Limited		0.003175			
				4. Orient Glazes Private Limited		0.003175			
18	LNG Bharat Private Ltd CA-17 Cluster] KG Basin [Start Date: 01.10.2022 End Date: 09.12.2022]	Mjunction	0.11	1. CTP-Ex- NPGDA-WHI	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.002	Reserve Gas Price = PPAC price + P (in \$/MMBTU) (P = 0.10 \$/MMBTU)	5 Years	
				2.CTP Ex- Rangapuram WHI	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.005			
				3.CTP Ex- WPGDA WHI	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.032			
				4.CTP Ex- MWP EPS	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.018			P = 0.21 \$/MMBTU
				5.CTP Ex-Kavitam EPS	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.017			P = 0.80 \$/MMBTU
				6. CTP Ex-Ex- Nandigama EPS	Kei Rajamahendri Resorts Private Ltd	0.018			P = 1.70\$/MMBTU
				7.CTP Ex-KK1 EPS	Vennar Cermica Ltd	0.006			P = 2.00 \$/MMBTU
				8. CTP Ex- Lingala GGS	Sentini Cermica Pvt Ltd	0.012			P = 2.20 \$/MMBTU

19	Vedanta [CB/OS-2] [Start Date: 21.10.2022 End Date: 10.11.2022]	Mjunction	0.1	1. Indraprastha Gas Ltd	0.01	Lower of – a) Platts LNG WIM b) 16.0% of Average Brent Price + P (P = 0.0 \$/MMBTU) Floor price=Not lower than 12.5 \$/mmbtu	From 15.11.2022 to 31.01.2023
				2. Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.01		
20	SunPetro [Hazira, Gujarat] [Start Date: 19.10.2022 End Date: 21.11.2022]	Mjunction	0.03	Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.03	Domestic Gas Price + Quoted Premium (P) (P= 1.50 \$/MMBTU)	2 Years
21	ONGC [NK-CBM-2001/1] [Start Date: 01.10.2022 End Date: 05.12.2022]	Mjunction	0.025	1. GAIL Gas Ltd	0.005	Higher of – a) Reserve Gas Price + Quoted Premium (P); or b) Floor Price + Quote Premium (P) Floor Price = PPAC + \$1/MMBTU Reserve Gas Price = 11% * Dated Brent Price (P =0.10\$/MMBTU)	3 Years
				2. Indian Oil Adani Gas Private Ltd	0.005		
22	ONGC [RJ/ONDSF/Chinnewala/2 018] [Start Date: 17.12.2022 End Date: 17.01.2023]	Mjunction	0.22	1. Sten Glass and Ceramics Pvt Ltd	0.075	Higher of – a) Reserve Gas Price + Quoted Premium (P) b) Floor Price + Quoted Premium (P) Floor Price =4.50\$/MMBTU Reserve Gas Price = PPAC price + 0.50\$/MMBTU (Mark-Up) (P = 0.10 \$/MMBTU)	5 Years
				2 Orient Glazes Private Ltd	0.030		
				3. Kopek Polyplast	0.020		
				4. Exxaro Ceramic Ltd	0.055		

23	Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] -2023/1 Start Date: 28.12.2022 End Date: 18.01.2023]	Mjunction	2.80	1. Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	1.90	Lower of – a) Platts LNG WIM b) (15.0 + P) % of Av Brent Price (P = 5.30 \$/MMBtu) Floor Price = Not lower than APM + 1.0	1 Year	
				2. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	0.44			
				3. M/s Matrix Gas and Renewables Pvt. Ltd	0.21			
				4. Gujarat Narmada Valley Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd	0.13			
				5. Adani Total Private Ltd.	0.10			
24	M/s RIL CBM SP (West) [CBM-2001/1] [Start Date: 03.02.2023 End Date: 24.02.2023]	Mjunction	0.65	1. Matrix Gas and Renewable Private Ltd	0.07	Higher of – i. (V%) * Dated Brent: ii. PPAC Price PPAC Price: The applicable domestic gas price on GCV basis as notified by PPAC from time to time, pursuant to New Domestic Natural Gas Pricing Guidelines, 2014. (V = 17.6)	1 Year from 01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024	
				2. Reliance Gas Pipelines Ltd	0.02			V = 17.6
				5. Think Gas Ludhiana Pvt Ltd	0.01			V = 17.6
				6. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.22			V = 17.5
				7. India Gas solutions	0.17			V = 17.5
				8. GAIL India Ltd	0.15			V = 17.5

25	ONGC [NK-CBM-2001/1] North Karanpura Start Date: 08.02.2023 End Date: 17.03.2023]	Mjunction	0.015	Ultra Gas and Energy Limited	0.015	Higher of – i. Reserve Gas Price + Quoted Premium (P) ii. Floor Price + Quote Premium (P) Reserve Gas price=11% Dated Brent Floor Price = Domestic Gas Price + \$1/MMBTU (P = 0.10\$/MMBTU)	3 Years																												
26	RIL KG D6 [KG-DWN-98/3 Start Date: 09.03.2023 End Date: 10.04.2023]	Mjunction	6.0	<table border="1"> <tr><td>1. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd</td><td>1.53</td></tr> <tr><td>2. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd</td><td>1.40</td></tr> <tr><td>3. GAIL Gas Ltd</td><td>0.56</td></tr> <tr><td>4. India Gas Solutions Private Ltd</td><td>0.49</td></tr> <tr><td>5.Shell Energy India Private Ltd</td><td>0.39</td></tr> <tr><td>6.Adani Total Gas Ltd</td><td>0.32</td></tr> <tr><td>7.Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd</td><td>0.23</td></tr> <tr><td>8.Torrent Gas Private Ltd</td><td>0.15</td></tr> <tr><td>9.GAIL India Ltd</td><td>0.14</td></tr> <tr><td>10.Shell Energy Marketing and Trading India Private Ltd</td><td>0.116</td></tr> <tr><td>11.Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd</td><td>0.116</td></tr> <tr><td>12.Indraprastha Gas Ltd</td><td>0.10</td></tr> <tr><td>13.Mahanagar Gas Ltd</td><td>0.10</td></tr> <tr><td>14.Adani Total Gas Ltd</td><td>0.07</td></tr> </table>	1. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	1.53	2. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	1.40	3. GAIL Gas Ltd	0.56	4. India Gas Solutions Private Ltd	0.49	5.Shell Energy India Private Ltd	0.39	6.Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.32	7.Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.23	8.Torrent Gas Private Ltd	0.15	9.GAIL India Ltd	0.14	10.Shell Energy Marketing and Trading India Private Ltd	0.116	11.Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.116	12.Indraprastha Gas Ltd	0.10	13.Mahanagar Gas Ltd	0.10	14.Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.07		Higher of – i) Lower of PPAC Gas Price Ceiling and JKM + V and ii) Floor Price Floor Price shall be the applicable domestic gas price on GCV basis as notified by PPAC from time to time, pursuant to New Domestic Natural Gas Pricing Guidelines, 2014 (or any amendments thereof), provided that if Floor Price is higher than PPAC Gas Price Ceiling then Floor Price shall be considered as Zero (0). (V = 0.75)	5 Years w.e.f 16.04.2023
1. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	1.53																																		
2. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	1.40																																		
3. GAIL Gas Ltd	0.56																																		
4. India Gas Solutions Private Ltd	0.49																																		
5.Shell Energy India Private Ltd	0.39																																		
6.Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.32																																		
7.Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.23																																		
8.Torrent Gas Private Ltd	0.15																																		
9.GAIL India Ltd	0.14																																		
10.Shell Energy Marketing and Trading India Private Ltd	0.116																																		
11.Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.116																																		
12.Indraprastha Gas Ltd	0.10																																		
13.Mahanagar Gas Ltd	0.10																																		
14.Adani Total Gas Ltd	0.07																																		

				15. IRM Energy Ltd	0.05		
				16. IRM Energy Ltd	0.037		
				17. Torrent Gas Jaipur Private Ltd	0.03		
				18. Torrent Gas Pune Ltd	0.03		
				19. Sanron Energy Pvt Ltd	0.023		
				20. AGP City Gas Private Ltd	0.02		
				21. Pragati Universal Private Ltd	0.016		
				22. Hindustan Silichem Pvt Ltd	0.014		
				23. Think Gas Ludhiana Pvt Ltd	0.01		
				24. Bagpat Green Energy Pvt Ltd	0.01		
				25. Think Gas Bhopal Pvt Ltd	0.01		
				26. Pipeline Infrastructure Ltd	0.0046		
				27. Spire Cera Frit Pvt Ltd	0.0046		
				28. Positron Energy Private Ltd	0.0046		
				29. Torrent Gas Pvt Ltd	0.0023		
27	Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] – 2023/2 Start Date: 06.03.2023 End Date: 17.03.2023]	Mjunction	Tranche I- 0.85	Indian Oil Corporation Limited	0.85	Sale Gas price (\$/mmbtu) = (14.0 + P) % of Av Brent Price (P = \$0.10/MMBTU) Floor price= APM + 1.0.	01.04.2023 to 15.04.2023

	[Start Date: 06.03.2023 End Date: 27.03.2023]		Tranche II-0.40	Indian Oil Corporation Limited	0.40	Sale Gas price (\$/mmbtu) = (15.0 + P) % of Av Brent Price (P = \$ 0.10/MMBTU) Floor price = APM + 1.0	16.04.2023 to 31.05.2023
28	HOEC [MB/OSDSF/B80/2023] Start Date: 17.03.2023 End Date: 11.04.2023]	Mjunction	0.3	1. Indian Oil Corporation Limited	0.225	Sales Gas Price = [(12.0% + P) * previous month Av Brent Price in \$/BBL] Floor Price = \$9.00/MMBTU (P = 4.20)	1 Year wef 15.04.2023
				2. Deep Industries Limited	0.075		
29	Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] – 2023/3 [Start Date: 07.04.2023 End Date: 06.05.2023]	Mjunction	2.25	I st tender: Cancelled due to no bidder participation	0	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM -1.40 + P (P = 0.0)	1 Year wef 5.05.2023
			2.25	II nd tender: GAIL India Ltd	0.01	Sales Gas Price =Platts LNG WIM – 2.01 + P (P = 0.0)	5.05.2023 to 19.05.2023
			2.24	III rd tender: GSPC Energy Ltd	0.53	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM – 2.65+ P (P = 0.02)	5.05.2023 to 19.05.2023
			1.71	IV th tender: GSPC Energy Ltd.	0.70	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM – 3.162 + P (P = 0)	
			1.01	V th tender: Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	0.58	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM – 2.01 + P (P = 0.0)	08.05.2023 to 19.05.2023
30	Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] – 2023/4 [Start Date: 21.04.2023 End Date: 15.05.2023]	Mjunction	1.0	1. Enertech Fuel Solution Private Ltd	0.15	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM +P Floor Price = Not Lower than 8.5\$/mmbtu (P = -0.70)	01.06.2023 to 30.09.2023
				2. Shell Energy India Private Ltd	0.02	(P = -0.70)	

	Follow up tender Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] – 2023/4 [Start Date: 21.04.2023 End Date: 31.05.2023]	Mjunction	0.80	1. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	0.4	Sales Gas Price = Platts LNG WIM +P Floor Price = Not Lower than 8\$/mmbtu (P = -0.65)	01.07.2023 to 30.09.2023
				2. India Gas Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.2	(P = -0.70)	
				3. Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.09	(P = -0.70)	
				4. GAIL India Ltd	0.09	(P = -0.70)	
				5. Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.018	(P = -0.70)	
31	RIL KG D6 [KG-DWN-98/3 Start Date: 28.04.2023 End Date: 23.05.2023]	Mjunction	5.0	1. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd	2.46	Gas Price shall be higher of –	3 Years wef 01.06.2023
				2. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.62	i) Lower of PPAC Gas Price Ceiling and JKM + V and	
				3. GAIL India Ltd	0.62	ii) Floor Price	
				4. Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.49		
				5. GAIL Gas Ltd	0.18	Floor Price shall be the applicable domestic gas price on GCV basis as notified by PPAC from time to time, pursuant to New Domestic Natural Gas Pricing Guidelines, 2014 (or any amendments thereof), provided that if Floor Price is higher than PPAC Gas Price Ceiling then Floor Price shall be considered as Zero (0).	
				6. Shell Energy India Pvt Ltd	0.17		
				7. Torrent Gas Pune Ltd	0.12		
				8. Mahanagar gas Ltd	0.10		
				9. India Gas Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.044		
				10. Haryana City Gas Distribution Ltd	0.04		
				11. Shell Energy Marketing & Trading India Pvt Ltd	0.03	(V = 0.75)	
				12. HCG KCE Pvt Ltd	0.032		
				13. Indian Oil Adani Gas Pvt Ltd	0.03		
				14. Sanron Energy Pvt Ltd	0.019		
				15. Indian Oil Adani Gas Pvt Ltd.	0.017		
				16. Hindustan Silichem Pvt Ltd	0.002		

32	M/S Vedanta [CB/OS-2/2023/1] [Start Date: 22.05.2023 End Date: 13.06.2023]	Mjunction	0.430	1. India Gas Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.1	Platts LNG WIM + P (P = -0.50) Ceiling Price: Not higher than 18.50% of Av. Brent Price Floor Price: Not lower than 7.50\$/mmbtu (P= -0.45)	1 Year wef 01.07.2023 to 31.03.2024
	2. Positron Energy Pvt Ltd			0.1			
3. Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.04						
4. GAIL India Ltd	0.1						
	Follow up tender M/S Vedanta [CB/OS-2/2023/1] [Start Date: 22.05.2023 End Date: 20.06.2023]	Mjunction	0.09	Enertech Fuel Solutions Pvt Ltd	0.01	Platts LNG WIM + P Ceiling Price: Not higher than 17.50% of Av. Brent Price Floor Price: Not lower than 7.50\$/mmbtu (P = -0.25)	1 Year wef 01.07.2023 to 31.03.2024
33	GNRL Oil and Gas Ltd, Kanawara [KW/23-24/04] Start Date: 19.05.2023 End Date : 14.06.2023]	Mjunction	0.027	1. Sunshine Glass Company Pvt Ltd	0.005	Higher of- i. Reserve Gas Price + quoted "P" or ii. 6.50 USD/MMBTU Reserve Gas Price shall be Domestic gas Price as notified by PPAC. (P = 0.10)	5 Years till 26.02.2028
				2. Ricasil Industries	0.0025		
				3. Shayona Industries	0.01		
				4. Surya Glass Industries	0.01		
				5. Enertech Cera Pvt Ltd	0.0022		
34	ONGC [KG-DWN-98/2] [Start Date: 26.05.2023 End Date: 21.06.2023]	Mjunction	1.4	1.Torrent Gas Pune Ltd	0.125	Lower of- a) 14%* Dated Brent Price + \$ 1/MMBTU (mark-up) + 'P') Or b) Applicable Ceiling Price notified by PPAC during the period (P= 0.20)	3 Years wef 01.07.2023

				2. GAIL India Ltd	0.425	(P = 0.10)	
				3. GAIL Gas Ltd	0.425	(P = 0.10)	
				4. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.425	(P = 0.10)	
35	M/s Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] –2023/5 [Start Date:18.08.2023 End Date: 12.09.2023]	Mjunction	0.5	1.GAIL India Ltd	0.25	Lower of (i) I. Platts LNG WIM (ii) (14.00 + P)% of Average Brent Price * Sales Gas Price for any month shall not be lower than 8.50 USD/MMBTU on GCV basis (P=0 For All Successful Bidders).	Three Months w.e.f 01.10.2023
				2. Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd	0.25		
36	M/s Selan Oil BAKROL /23-24/01 Start Date 29.08.2023 End Date 25.09.52023	Mjunction	0.018	1. Advatech Industries Pvt Limited	0.0070	i. Reserve Gas Price + quoted 'P' ii. Reserve Gas Price will be 7.90 USD/MMBTU (P=0.10 For All Successful Bidders)	One Year w.e.f. 01.10.2023
				2. Shanti Chemical Works	0.0040		
				3. GR Industries	0.0035		
				4. Axel Industries	0.0035		
37	M/s RIL& BPEAL KG -DWN-98/3 KG- D6 [Start Date: 27.10.2023 End Date: 24.11.2023]	Mjunction	4.00	1. Gujarat Gas Limited -CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.500000	• 'Bid against price basis' A bidder shall be required to quote the variable denoted as 'V' in US\$/MMBTu terms ('Bid against price basis') pursuant to the Gas Price formula specified below Gas Price (rounded to three (3) decimal points) in US\$/MMBTu (GCV) shall be lower of: (i) 12.67% * Dated Brent + 'V' and (ii) PPAC Gas Price Ceiling (V=1.98)	4 YEARS

				2.Torrent Gas Limited CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.350000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				3. Indraprastha Gas Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.300000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				4. Mahanagar Gas Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.300000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				5 Adani Total Gas Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.290000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				6. Indianoil Adani Gas Private Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.170000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				7. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.160000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				8. Torrent Gas Jaipur Private Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.100000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				9. AGP City Gas Private Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.080000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				10. THINK Gas Ludhiana Private Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.020000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				11.Bagpat Green Energy Private Limited - CNG(T)/PNG(D)	0.010000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				12. Indian Oil Corporation Limited - Fertiliser	1.450000	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				13. GAIL India Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				14. Bharat Petroleum Corporation -End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				15. GAIL Gas Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				16. Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Limited- End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				17. India Gas Solutions Private Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS

				18. Indian Oil Corporation Limited- End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				19.Shell Energy India Private Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.023715	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				20. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.022767	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				21. Adani Total Gas Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.021937	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				22. Torrent Gas Limited -End Consumers/Traders	0.020751	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				23. Indianoil Adani Gas Private Limited -End Consumers/Traders	0.010672	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				24. Shell Energy Marketing and Trading India Private Limited -End Consumers/Traders	0.002964	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				25. Sanron Energy Pvt Ltd - End Consumers/Traders	0.002964	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				26. IRM Energy Limited -End Consumers/Traders	0.002964	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				27. Matrix Gas and Renewables Limited - -End Consumers/Traders	0.002964	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				28.Enertech Fuel Soltuions Private Limited- End Consumers/Traders	0.002964	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				29.AGP City Gas Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.002372	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				30. Prabha Energy Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				31. 50 Hertz Limited - End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				32. Deep Industries Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				33.Indraprastha Gas Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				34.Positron Energy Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				35. Enertech India Gas Pvt Ltd End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				36.Pragati Universal Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS

				37. Hindustan Silichem Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
				38. Farm Gas Private Limited End Consumers/Traders	0.001186	(V=1.98)	4 YEARS
38	M/s Vedanta [RJ-ON-90/1] –2023/6 [Start Date:17.11.2023 End Date: 08.12.2023]	Mjunction	0.40	1. GAIL India Limited	0.290910	lower of: i.Platts LNG WIM ii.(14.0 + P)% of Average Brent Price the Sales Gas Price for any month shall not be lower than 8.50 USD/MMBTU on GCV basis. (P=2.25)	Three Months w.e.f. 01.01.2024
				2. Enertech Fuel Solutions Private Limited	0.109091	(P=2.25)	